

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: SH 74 Modifications  
Palomar Intersection Signalization**

**Advertised: November 25, 2003 (Agenda item 3.49)**

**Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: January 7, 2004**

**PROJECT NO. B4-0499**

				COUNTY'S ESTIMATE			RJ Noble Company Orange, CA 92856	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID	AMOUNT
1	000003	FURNISH AND INSTALL CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY	FA	1	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
2	000003	INSTALL TYPE 1 PEDESTRIAN BARRICADE WITH R49A SIGN [CALT. STD. PLANS ES-79]	EA	2	300.00	600.00	700.00	1,400.00
3	010601	OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT	FA	1	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
4	018603	EMERGENCY VEHICLE PRE-EMPTION	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	9,000.00	9,000.00
5	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	FA	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
6	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
7	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	M2	240	20.00	4,800.00	15.00	3,600.00
8	151281	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	9	100.00	900.00	65.00	585.00
9	152390	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	3	75.00	225.00	150.00	450.00
10	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	M3	50	90.00	4,500.00	310.00	15,500.00
11	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	M3	500	50.00	25,000.00	80.00	40,000.00
12	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE A)	TONN	725	75.00	54,375.00	64.00	46,400.00
13	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	18	300.00	5,400.00	200.00	3,600.00
14	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	M	30	40.00	1,200.00	180.00	5,400.00
15	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (CALT. STD. PLANS A88A)	EA	3	2,000.00	6,000.00	2,700.00	8,100.00
16	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)	EA	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,700.00	3,700.00
17	820107	DELINEATOR (CLASS 1) (CALT. STD. PLANS A73C)	EA	15	75.00	1,125.00	35.00	525.00
18	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	M2	150	40.00	6,000.00	25.00	3,750.00
19	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	M	650	2.00	1,300.00	0.80	520.00
20	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	460	4.00	1,840.00	3.15	1,449.00
21	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING	LS	1	120,000.00	120,000.00	96,000.00	96,000.00
22	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
23	394049	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE F) (CALT. STD. PLANS A87)	M	65	40.00	2,600.00	39.00	2,535.00
24(S)	832003	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING (WOOD POST)	M	65	200.00	13,000.00	100.00	6,500.00
25	150662	REMOVE METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	M	58	50.00	2,900.00	23.00	1,334.00
26	840501	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	M	3,960	1.00	3,960.00	0.90	3,564.00
<b>TOTALS:</b>						<b>307,725.00</b>	<b>327,912.00</b>	

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: SH 74 Modifications  
Palomar Intersection Signalization**

**Advertised: November 25, 2003 (Agenda item 3.49)**

**Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: January 7, 2004**

**PROJECT NO. B4-0499**

					Hillcrest Contracting Corona, CA 92878-1898		Sequel Contractors, Inc Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	000003	FURNISH AND INSTALL CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY	FA	1	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
2	000003	INSTALL TYPE 1 PEDESTRIAN BARRICADE WITH R49A SIGN [CALT. STD. PLANS ES-79]	EA	2	715.00	1,430.00	750.00	1,500.00
3	010601	OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT	FA	1	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
4	018603	EMERGENCY VEHICLE PRE-EMPTION	LS	1	7,600.00	7,600.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
5	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	FA	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
6	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	51,000.00	51,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00
7	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	M2	240	15.40	3,696.00	14.00	3,360.00
8	151281	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	9	65.00	585.00	60.00	540.00
9	152390	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	3	130.00	390.00	150.00	450.00
10	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	M3	50	188.00	9,400.00	200.00	10,000.00
11	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	M3	500	88.00	44,000.00	70.00	35,000.00
12	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE A)	TONN	725	70.00	50,750.00	65.00	47,125.00
13	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	18	200.00	3,600.00	200.00	3,600.00
14	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	M	30	40.00	1,200.00	42.00	1,260.00
15	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (CALT. STD. PLANS A88A)	EA	3	4,400.00	13,200.00	1,000.00	3,000.00
16	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)	EA	1	4,400.00	4,400.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
17	820107	DELINEATOR (CLASS 1) (CALT. STD. PLANS A73C)	EA	15	35.00	525.00	50.00	750.00
18	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	M2	150	25.00	3,750.00	22.00	3,300.00
19	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	M	650	0.80	520.00	1.00	650.00
20	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	460	3.15	1,449.00	3.40	1,564.00
21	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING	LS	1	102,000.00	102,000.00	140,000.00	140,000.00
22	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
23	394049	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE F) (CALT. STD. PLANS A87)	M	65	34.00	2,210.00	24.00	1,560.00
24(S)	832003	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING (WOOD POST)	M	65	90.00	5,850.00	100.00	6,500.00
25	150662	REMOVE METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	M	58	15.80	916.40	25.00	1,450.00
26	840501	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	M	3,960	0.90	3,564.00	2.20	8,712.00
<b>TOTALS:</b>						<b>336,035.40</b>		<b>360,321.00</b>